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The WDC in 2015

($ in millions)

Total Assets

Assets at December 31, 2015 $4,007.08

Less assets at December 31, 2014 $3,924.64

Asset change for the year $82.64

Asset Components

Contributions for the year $198.71

Less distributions for the year -$171.21

Net investment gain for the year $55.14

Asset change for the year $82.64
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WDC Assets and Participation

As of December 31, 2015
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*2005 data is as of transition on 11/30/05.

**2006 data begins new recordkeeping of in-force accounts vs. total.
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2015 State and Local Participating Employers

State Local Total

Beginning Balance 1 901 902

# New Employers Added 0 18 18

# Employers Discontinued 0 0 0

Ending Balance 1 919 920



State 
(incl. UW 
& UWHC) 

72,249

Local 
187,205

Total Eligible
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2015 WDC Participant Population

Eligible Public Employees 

vs. Enrolled

Enrolled
16.3%

Not 
Enrolled
87.0%

% of Enrolled 
Local

% of Enrolled 
State

Enrolled
49.5%

Not 
Enrolled

50.5%

ETF generated a report of # of eligible employees 12/31/15.

Enrolled = participants with a balance from 1/1/15 to 12/31/15.

35,755

24,279

Total Enrolled*

Enrolled vs. Active

State 
(incl. UW & 

UWHC)

59.6%, 

Active
63.5%

Inactive
36.5%

Local

40.4%,

% Active 
Local

% Active 
State

Active
61.0%

Inactive
39.0%
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2015 Participation – Age and Gender

For the purpose of this slide, a participant is defined as an individual with an account balance as of December 31, 2015.

Participant Data

Total number of participants with an account balance:

Total number of male participants: 

Total number of female participants:

Overall average participant age:

Overall average age of male participants:

Overall average age of female participants:                   

58,115

28,908

29,207

50.72

50.20

51.03

Male: Female:
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New WDC Enrollments by 

Participant Age
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WDC Participant Annual Fee 

Reduction History

$487
$477 $467

$407

$260
$235

$200

$159

$118

$72
$48

1983-
1987

1988 1989 1990-
1991

1992 1993 1994 1995-
1997

1998-
1999

2000-
2007

2008-
2015

* Example participant fees based on $50,000 account balance.
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WDC Participant Asset Growth 

2002 – 2015
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2015 Average WDC Account Balance 

All Participants

Contributing Participants
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Deferrals and Investment Income 

2002 – 2015
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2015 Assets by Asset Class
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Participant Deferrals by Asset Class

2002 vs. 2015

Fixed/Cash
18%

Bonds
7%

Large Cap
43%

Mid/Small Cap
17%

International
6%

Balanced*
9%

2002

Fixed/Cash
10%

Bonds
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Large Cap
27%

Mid/Small Cap
17%

International
8%

Balanced*
31%

SDB
1%

2015

*Balanced represents only the target date/ lifecycle funds in 2015; In 2002, these funds were not offered and Balanced represents the Vanguard

Wellington Fund.
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2015 Assets by Investment Option

$6,476,346

$55,851,931

$104,038,098

$154,860,943

$95,703,478

$51,726,044

$9,353,810

$39,930,010

$156,752,096

$89,886,070

$215,311,429

$57,067,869

$417,831,332

$157,054,904

$47,960,992

$578,144,837

$387,769,656

$411,053,629

$32,576,771

$99,867,959

$115,273,191

$28,251,064

$598,201,815

$96,338,404

*Schwab SDB Money Market

*Schwab SDB Securities

Vanguard Target Retirement 2015 Inv

Vanguard Target Retirement 2025 Inv

Vanguard Target Retirement 2035 Inv

Vanguard Target Retirement 2045 Inv

Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Fund

Vanguard Target Retirement Income Fund

American Funds EuroPacific R6

BlackRock EAFE Equity Index Coll T

DFA US Micro Cap Fund

BlackRock Russell 2000 Index Coll T

T. Rowe Price Instl Mid-Cap Equity Gr

BlackRock MidCap Equity Index Coll F

Calvert Social Investment Equity I

Fidelity Contrafund

Vanguard Institutional Index Fund Plus

Vanguard Wellington Fund - Admiral

Federated US Government Securities 2-5yr.

BlackRock US Debt Index Fund Coll W

Vanguard Long-Term Investment Grade Adm

Vanguard Admiral Treasury Money Market

Stable Value Fund

FDIC BankOption

* Includes Roth



Number of Investment Option Allocations 

for Existing Account Balance
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Target Retirement Date Fund Use 

by Number of Participants



1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr
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2015 Reality Investing
®

Usage

Available to WDC participants since July 2008
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WDC Self-Directed Brokerage 

Account Usage

As of December 31, 2015:

 1.6% of participants in self-directed option via Schwab

 1,302 total accounts at Schwab – 733 individual participants

– 609, or 46.8% were in the Schwab money market

– 693, or 53.2% were using Schwab mutual fund options

 $62.3 million total balance at Schwab

– $6.5 million in Schwab money market

– $55.8 million in Schwab mutual funds

 Average WDC Schwab self-directed account balance was 
$85,031.76.
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Number of Attendees at Group Meetings
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Individual Counseling Sessions
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2015 Total Contribution 

and Withdrawal Summary

The total amount of all plan participant rollover, contributions and withdrawals made, by month, are reflected here.
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2015 Full Account Distribution 

by Reason
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2015 WDC Participant Hardships

Approved Hardships by Gender and Age
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Website Activity

2013 – 2015

Average number of distinct visitors to the website per month = 7,463

Total number of logins to the website in 2011 =  454,800
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KeyTalk
®

Activity

2013 – 2015

Average number of distinct visitors to KeyTalk® per month = 856

Total number of logins to KeyTalk® in 2011 = 24,316



Questions?

Thank You


